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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Each Way 31st 19:15 Kempton|Closing Show 50.00 1.00 Loss - -1.00 32.07
Each Way 31st 19:15 Kempton |Mount Marcy 6.40 1.00 Win - 0.05 33.07
Each Way 31st 16:10 Hexham |Rivabodiva 13.50 1.00 NR - 0.00 33.02
Each Way 3lst 17:20 Hexham |Release The 13.00 1.00 Win 2 0.63 33.02
Kraken
Single 3lst 17:20 Hexham [Bearhill 7.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 32.39
Single 31st 16:45 Hexham |Real Armani 4.00 1.00 Win 1 2.85 33.39
Each Way 31st 16:45 Hexham |Square Viviani 10.50 1.00 Loss - -1.00 30.54
Each Way 31st 14:10 Hexham [Coral Blue 41.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 31.54
Each Way 31st 14:10 Hexham |Pitempton 20.00 1.00 Win 3 1.40 32.54
Power
Single 31st 13:30 Ludlow |Magic Dancer 6.80 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 31.14
Each Way 30th 14:00 Istimraar 9.80 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 32.14
Newcastle
Single 30th 14.:00 Tortuga Bay 4.80 1.00 Win 1 1.71 33.14
Newcastle
Each Way 30th 16:00 Brecon Hill 15.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 31.43
Fakenham
Single 30th 16:00 Runasimi River 6.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 32.43
Fakenham
Each Way 30th 14:35 Wemyss Point 17.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 33.43
Newcastle
Each Way 30th 13:00 Desert 17.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 34.43
Newcastle Sapphire
Each Way 28th 15:45 Limerick |Alice O'byrne 9.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 35.43
Each Way 28th 15:30 Carlisle |Ardera Cross 9.20 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 36.43
Each Way 28th 14:30 Carolus 34.00 1.00 Win 3 2.80 37.43
Doncaster Magnus
Each Way 28th 13:20 The Great Heir 19.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 34.63
Doncaster
Each Way 28th 13:20 Chookie 13.00 1.00 Win 3 0.70 35.63
Doncaster Dunedin
Each Way 27th 16:20 Uccello 51.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 34.93
Doncaster
Each Way 27th 17:10 Newbury |lsaac Wonder 20.00 1.00 Win 2 1.40 35.93
Each Way 27th 16:35 Newbury |Across The 19.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 34.53
Channel
Each Way 27th 16:35 Newbury |Naturally High 34.00 1.00 Loss U -1.00 36.53
Each Way 27th 15:10 Ascension 21.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 37.53
Doncaster
Each Way 27th 15:10 Brunch 23.00 1.00 Win 2 1.53 38.53
Doncaster
Each Way 27th 15:10 Danyah 10.00 2.00 Win 4 0.72 37
Doncaster
Each Way 27th 14:35 Mostawaa 25.00 1.00 Win 3 1.90 36.28
Doncaster
Each Way 27th 14:35 Artistic Rifles 11.00 2.00 Win 1 12.00 34.38
Doncaster
Each Way 27th 14:15 Kempton [Dark Pine 8.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 22.38
Each Way 27th 14:05 Kelso Mr Harp 5.10 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 23.38
Each Way 26th 17:30 Dundalk |Eye Of The 34.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 24.38
Dragon
E/W Double 26th 1.00 Loss -1.00 25.38
17:00 Lingfield |Aguerooo 7.20 2
20:15 Debawtry 8.40 4
Newcastle
Single 26th 17:00 Lingfield |Aguerooo 7.20 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 26.38
Single 26th 20:15 Debawtry 8.40 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 27.38
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Newcastle
E/W Double 26th 1.00 Loss -1.00 28.38
18:15 Fashion Advice 7.00 9
Newcastle
14:40 Newbury |Premiumacces 6.20 6
s
Single 26th 18:15 Fashion Advice 7.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 29.38
Newcastle
Single 26th 14:40 Newbury |Premiumacces 6.20 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 30.38
s
Each Way 25th 17:25 Shanbally 17.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 31.38
Sedgefield Rose
Each Way 25th 16:35 Cork Ciao Bella 12.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 32.38
Each Way 25th 16:05 Cork Antigua Son 19.00 1.00 Win 4 1.23 33.38
Each Way 25th 15:22 Dubh Des 7.40 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 32.15
Sedgefield Champs
Each Way 24th 15:30 Market |Good Man Pat 15.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 33.15
Rasen
Each Way 24th 17:05 Market |Pass Me By 16.50 1.00 Win 3 1.05 34.15
Rasen
Each Way 24th 16:35 Market |Minella 12.00 1.00 Win 2 0.60 33.1
Rasen Voucher
Each Way 24th 16:05 Market |Thegallantway 14.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 325
Rasen
Each Way 22nd 17:10 Kelso Ashjan 6.60 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 33.5
Each Way 22nd 15:40 Kelso The Gold Bug 8.60 1.00 NR - 0.00 34.5
Each Way 22nd 15:03 File lllico 10.50 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 34.5
Southwell
Each Way 22nd 13:30 Maroochi 29.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 35.5
Southwell
E/W Patent 20th 3.50 Loss -3.50 36.5
20:30 Bombastic 13.00 7
\Wolverhampto
n
15:45 Ard Chros 13.00 5
Newcastle
14:25 Uttoxeter|Acey Milan 13.00 6
Each Way 20th 20:30 Bombastic 13.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 40
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 20th 15:45 Ard Chros 13.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 41
Newcastle
Each Way 20th 14:25 Uttoxeter|Acey Milan 13.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 42
Each Way 20th 15:35 Uttoxeter|Prime Venture 28.00 1.00 Loss 15 -1.00 43
Each Way 20th 15:35 Uttoxeter|Captain Drake 16.00 1.00 Loss 13 -1.00 44
E/W Patent 20th 3.50 Loss -0.47 45
17:50 Uttoxeter|Kilbeg King 3.55 1
15:10 Bushypark 3.80
Newcastle
15:00 Uttoxeter|Rockadenn 7.00 PU
E/W Patent 20th 3.50 Loss -3.50 45.47
14:40 Kempton|Vive Le Roi 9.00 5
15:55 Fontwell |Lisheen Castle 15.00 PU
14:10 Fontwell |Ermyn's 7.00 4
Emerald
Each Way 20th 14:40 Kempton |Vive Le Roi 9.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 48.97
Each Way 20th 15:55 Fontwell |Lisheen Castle 15.00 1.00 Loss PU -1.00 49.97
Each Way 20th 14:10 Fontwell |Ermyn's 7.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 50.97
Emerald
Each Way 19th 16:50 Mill Green 46.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 51.97
Cheltenham
Each Way 19th 16:50 Martinhal 32.00 1.00 Loss 17 -1.00 52.97
Cheltenham
Single 19th 16:50 Langer Dan 7.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 53.97
Cheltenham
Each Way 19th 16:50 Leoncavallo 29.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 54.97
Cheltenham
Each Way 19th 15:40 Red Indian 13.00 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 55.97
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Cheltenham

Each Way 19th 15:40 Porlock Bay 17.00 1.00 Win 1 9.60 57.97
Cheltenham

Each Way 18th 15:40 Happy Diva 22.00 3.00 Loss 11 -3.00 48.37
Cheltenham

Dutch 18th 2.00 Loss -2.00 51.37
16:50 Hold The Note 10.50 4
Cheltenham
16:50 Shantou Flyer 11.00 3
Cheltenham

Each Way 18th 16:50 Storm Control 21.00 2.00 Win 5 3.00 53.37
Cheltenham

Each Way 18th 16:15 Telmesomethin 8.40 2.00 Win 1 8.88 50.37
Cheltenham  |ggirl

Each Way 18th 16:15 Skyace 36.00 2.00 Win 4 6.00 41.49
Cheltenham

Each Way 18th 15:40 Caribean Boy 18.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 35.49
Cheltenham

Each Way 18th 15:40 A Wave Of The 17.50 2.00 Loss 15 -2.00 36.49
Cheltenham [Sea

Each Way 18th 15:05 If The Cap Fits 42.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 38.49
Cheltenham

Each Way 18th 15:05 Flooring Porter 16.00 1.00 Win 1 9.00 39.49
Cheltenham

Each Way 18th 14:30 Mister Fisher 10.00 1.00 Loss PU -1.00 30.49
Cheltenham

Each Way 18th 14:30 Samcro 9.00 1.00 Loss PU -1.00 31.49
Cheltenham

Each Way 18th 13:55 Spiritofthegam 30.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 32.49
Cheltenham [es

Each Way 18th 13:55 Storm Arising 25.00 1.00 Loss 14 -1.00 33.49
Cheltenham

Each Way 17th 16:50 Elle Est Belle 23.00 1.00 Win 3 1.70 34.49
Cheltenham

Each Way 17th 16:15 Sky Pirate 19.50 1.00 Win 1 11.10 32.79
Cheltenham

Each Way 17th 15:40 Defi Des 32.00 1.00 Loss PU -1.00 21.69
Cheltenham [Carres

Each Way 17th 15:05 First Flow 17.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 22.69
Cheltenham

Each Way 17th 14:30 Boreham Bill 60.00 1.00 Loss 22 -1.00 23.69
Cheltenham

Each Way 17th 14:30 Witness 34.00 1.00 Loss 21 -1.00 24.69
Cheltenham Protection

Single 17th 13:20 Bravemansga 5.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 25.69
Cheltenham me

Each Way 16th 16:50 Ofalltheginjoint 60.00 1.00 Loss PU -1.00 26.69
Cheltenham |s

Each Way 16th 16:15 Balko Saint 40.00 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 27.69
Cheltenham

Each Way 16th 16:15 Coltor 16.00 1.00 Win 5 1.00 28.69
Cheltenham

Each Way 16th 16:15 Busselton 12.00 2.00 Loss 19 -2.00 27.69
Cheltenham

Each Way 16th 15:40 Dame De 13.00 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 29.69
Cheltenham  [Compagnie

Each Way 16th 15:40 Black Tears 14.00 1.00 Win 1 7.80 31.69
Cheltenham

Each Way 16th 15:05 Sharjah 13.00 2.00 Win 2 1.40 23.89
Cheltenham

Each Way 16th 15:05 Silver Streak 28.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 22.49
Cheltenham

Each Way 16th 14:30 Milan Native 9.20 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 23.49
Cheltenham

Each Way 16th 14:30 Cepage 25.00 1.00 Win 4 1.90 25.49
Cheltenham

Each Way 15th 16:30 Mick Leo 9.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 23.59
Punchestown

Each Way 15th 14:25 Ez Tiger 17.50 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 24.59
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Punchestown
Each Way 15th 14:47 Deebaj 7.80 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 25.59
Plumpton
Each Way 15th 14:40 Taunton |Outisaid 7.60 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 26.59
Each Way 15th 14:33 Stratford |Vision Du Puy 10.00 1.00 Win 1 5.40 27.59
Each Way 14th 16:05 Naas Krabat 17.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 22.19
Each Way 14th 15:05 Naas Alko Rouge 5.50 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 23.19
Each Way 14th 13:30 Naas Momus 8.60 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 24.19
Each Way 13th 15:35 Sandown|High Up In The 10.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 25.19
Air
Each Way 13th 15:15 Zarzyni 11.00 1.00 Win 3 0.50 26.19
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 13th 14:52 Hereford |Lugg River 15.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 25.69
Each Way 13th 14.05 Shimmering 14.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 26.69
\Wolverhampto [Dawn
n
Each Way 13th 13:57 Ayr Sophie Fatale 12.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 27.69
Each Way 13th 13:57 Ayr Emma Beag 9.60 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 29.69
Each Way 13th 13:50 Sandown|Striking A Pose 15.00 1.00 Loss PU -1.00 30.69
Each Way 13th 13:50 Sandown|Patroclus 9.60 2.00 Loss PU -2.00 31.69
Each Way 13th 11:45 Desert History 65.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 33.69
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 12th 13:55 Sandown|Born To Please 23.00 1.00 Win 3 1.19 34.69
Each Way 12th 19:15 Quoteline 10.00 2.00 Win 2 0.80 33.5
\Wolverhampto [Direct
n
Each Way 12th 20:15 Reckless 19.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 32.7
Wolverhampto [Endeavour
n
Each Way 12th 16:05 Leicester|Joly Maker 10.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 34.7
Each Way 12th 14:20 Leicester|Pop Rockstar 29.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 36.7
Each Way 12th 17:15 Dracostella 11.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 37.7
Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 12th 16:45 Sandown|Sopran Thor 9.40 2.00 Win 2 0.68 38.7
Each Way 12th 13:55 Sandown|Hit The Rocks 23.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 38.02
Each Way 12th 14:40 Lingfield |Kawaalees 55.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 39.02
Each Way 12th 13:30 Lingfield |Eton Blue 65.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 40.02
Each Way 11th 16:15 Thurles |Krickett 10.00 2.00 Loss 14 -2.00 41.02
Each Way 11th 18:00 Severeen 251.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 43.02
Newcastle
Each Way 11th 16:55 Muftakker 26.00 1.00 Win 2 2.00 44.02
Newcastle
Each Way 11th 14:40 Carlisle |Ard Chros 25.00 1.00 Win 3 1.90 42.02
Each Way 11th 13:00 Carlisle |Sindabella 34.00 1.00 Win 1 19.80 40.12
Each Way 10th 15:25 Wexford |Bythesametoke 6.00 1.00 Win 1 2.85 20.32
n
Single 10th 15:10 Catterick |Dandolo Du 3.75 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 17.47
Gite
Each Way 10th 16:15 Catterick |Be My Sea 8.20 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 18.47
Each Way 10th 16:15 Catterick |Poppa Poutine 4.40 2.00 Win 1 3.67 19.47
Each Way 10th 15:25 Wexford |Tucanae 13.50 1.00 Loss F -1.00 15.8
Each Way 10th 14:00 Fontwell |Elisezmoi 15.00 1.00 Loss PU -1.00 16.8
Single 10th 13:30 Fontwell |Baddesley 8.60 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 17.8
Prince
E/W Double 9th 1.00 Win 1.10 18.8
14:50 Gallahers 6.50 3
Newcastle Cross
19:40 Everkyllachy 6.00 2
Southwell
Single 9th 14:50 Gallahers 6.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 17.7
Newcastle Cross
Single 9th 19:40 Everkyllachy 6.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 18.7
Southwell
E/W Double 9th 1.00 Loss -1.00 19.7




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Pos Pts Total
14:40 Exeter |Zyon 5.50 5
14:05 Exeter |Pasley 13.00 6

Single 9th 14:40 Exeter |Zyon 5.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 20.7

Single 9th 14:05 Exeter |Pasley 13.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 21.7

Single 9th 14:40 Exeter |Lord Napier 6.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 22.7

E/W Double 8th 1.00 Loss -1.00 23.7
19:10 Dr Jekyll 7.60 2
\Wolverhampto
n
16:40 Donny Marlow 8.40 9
\Wolverhampto
n

E/W Double 8th 1.00 Loss -1.00 24.7
16:20 Saint Arvans 12.00 4
Wetherby
14:45 Gris De Pron 8.80 6
\Wetherby

Each Way 8th 19:10 Dr Jekyll 7.60 1.00 Win 2 0.14 25.7
\Wolverhampto
n

Each Way 8th 16:40 Donny Marlow 8.40 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 25.56
\Wolverhampto
n

Each Way 8th 16:20 Countister 51.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 26.56
\Wetherby

Each Way 8th 16:20 Saint Arvans 12.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 27.56
Wetherby

Each Way 8th 14:45 Gris De Pron 8.80 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 28.56
\Wetherby

Each Way 8th 14:00 Oceans Red 29.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 29.56
Southwell

Each Way 7th 16:40 Midnight Mary 12.00 1.00 Win 1 6.60 30.56
Huntingdon

Each Way 7th 15:55 Blaster Yeats 5.50 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 23.96
Sedgefield

Each Way 7th 15:35 Bay Of Intrigue 5.30 1.00 Loss PU -1.00 24.96
Huntingdon

Each Way 7th 15:05 Who's The 11.00 1.00 Win 2 0.50 25.96
Huntingdon Boss

Single 7th 15:05 Coquelicot 5.30 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 25.46
Huntingdon

Each Way 7th 16:05 Cave Top 13.00 1.00 NR - 0.00 26.46
Huntingdon

Each Way 7th 16:05 One Forty 17.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 26.46
Huntingdon Seven

Each Way 7th 15:55 The Some 13.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 28.46
Sedgefield Dance Kid

Each Way 7th 14:20 Pobbles Bay 10.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 29.46
Sedgefield

Each Way 6th 19:00 Equidae 12.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 30.46
Southwell

Each Way 6th 16:40 Boulting For 41.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 31.46
Doncaster Glory

Each Way 6th 13:45 En Meme 12.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 32.46
Doncaster Temps

Each Way 6th 13:45 Cronk Y Knox 41.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 33.46
Doncaster

Each Way 6th 14:00 Lingfield |Apollo One 15.00 2.00 Win 1 16.80 34.46

Each Way 6th 15:23 Navan |Brandy 17.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 17.66

Harbour

Each Way 6th 14:05 Kelso Taxmeifyoucan 40.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 19.66

Each Way 6th 12:55 Kelso Mah Mate Bob 9.80 1.00 Win 3 0.38 20.66

Each Way 6th 12:25 Kelso Bad Rabbit 38.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 20.28

Single 5th 16:10 Newbury |Song Of The 3.90 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 21.28

Hunter

Single 5th 14:25 Newbury |Sir Sholokhov 4.20 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 22.28

Each Way 5th 14:25 Newbury |Sonny Crockett 10.50 1.00 Win 1 5.70 23.28

Each Way 5th 14:00 Lingfield |Zargun 67.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 17.58
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Each Way 5th 19:45 Ghathanfar 10.50 1.00 Win 2 0.40 18.58
Newcastle
Single 5th 17:35 Ballyhill 5.70 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 18.18
Doncaster
Each Way 5th 15:25 Ravenhill Road 7.60 1.00 Win 1 3.30 19.18
Doncaster
Each Way 4th 17:12 Taunton |Get Sky High 14.50 1.00 NR - 0.00 15.88
Each Way 4th 16:50 Aura Blue 40.00 1.00 Win 3 3.40 15.88
Chelmsford
City
Each Way 4th 15:05 Taunton |The Boola Bee 23.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 12.48
Each Way 4th 14:05 Ludlow |Head To The 15.00 1.00 Win 1 8.40 13.48
Stars
Each Way 4th 14:40 Ludlow |One For You 9.00 1.00 Win 1 3.84 5.08
Each Way 4th 14:15 Tawny Port 26.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 1.24
Southwell
Each Way 4th 13:30 Ludlow |Fally Jem 26.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 2.24
Each Way 3rd 15:10 Golden 10.00 2.00 Win 1 10.80 3.24
\Wincanton Emblem
Single 3rd 14:15 Lingfield |Socru 5.70 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 -7.56
Each Way 3rd 13:15 Shallow Run 9.20 2.00 Win 2 0.64 -6.56
Musselburgh
Each Way 3rd 12:30 Famoso 29.00 2.00 Loss 12 -2.00 -7.2
\Wincanton
Each Way 3rd 19:20 Kempton [Recall The 17.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -5.2
Show
Each Way 3rd 15:55 Lingfield |Lothian 15.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -3.2
Each Way 2nd 19:00 The Met 17.00 1.00 Loss F -1.00 -2.2
Newcastle
Each Way 2nd 18:00 Red Poppy 8.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -1.2
Newcastle
Each Way 2nd 16:00 Rare Groove 14.00 1.00 Win 2 0.80 -0.2
Newcastle
Each Way 2nd 15:40 Leicester|Phoenix Rock 34.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -1
Each Way 2nd 18:30 Rocambole 14.50 1.00 NR - 0.00 0
Newcastle
Each Way 2nd 14:40 Leicester|Court Royale 17.00 1.00 Win 3 1.10 0
Each Way 2nd 16:40 Leicester|Henri Parry 40.00 1.00 NR - 0.00 -1.1
Morgan
Each Way 1st 14:05 Ginger Du Val 8.60 2.00 Race - 0.00 -1.1
Plumpton Cancelled
Each Way 1st 13:30 Group Stage 23.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -1.1
Plumpton
Each Way 1st 14:40 Le Coeur Net 12.00 1.00 NR - 0.00 -0.1
Plumpton
Each Way 1st 13:00 Don Lami 16.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -0.1
Plumpton
Each Way 1st 15:50 Crystal Moon 6.20 1.00 Win 2 0.15 0.9
Plumpton
Each Way 1st 16:20 Termonator 9.60 1.00 NR - 0.00 0.75
\Wolverhampto
n
Each Way 1st 13:55 Ayr Darius Des 13.50 1.00 Win 2 0.75 0.75
Sources
Each Way 1st 13:30 Saggazza 17.50 1.00 NR - 0.00 0
Plumpton

Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races

scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY
¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions
¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing



pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.
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